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JOIN 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
District Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION 
State Bar No. 001565 
By:  LISA V. LOGSDON  
County Counsel 
State Bar No. 011409 
500 South Grand Central Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 
(702) 455-4761 
Fax (702) 382-5178 
E-Mail: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Joseph P. Gloria 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
SCOTT GOLDMAN, an individual; ALENA SHEEHAN, 
an individual; GREGG SEYMOUR, an individual; 
KIMBERLY FERGUS, an individual; PATTY JANE (PJ) 
BELANGER, an individual; EMILEANNE ENCE, an 
individual; MARIE ARNOLD, an individual; PAM 
NORMAN, an individual; CRISTINA VON 
LINDENBERG, an individual; GREGORY RANDLES, an 
individual; ALAN RYAN VINCENT, an individual; 
CYRUS HOJJATY, an individual; BRIDGET HOLDAR, an 
individual; HEATHER FLORIAN, an individual; 
TIMOTHY WAGNER, an individual; DESIREE 
DESTEFANO, an individual; MARTIN WALDMAN, an 
individual; VEM MILLER, an individual; DANIELLE 
KEAR, an individual; DOUGLAS RANDLES, an 
individual; SUSANPROFFITT, an individual; KRISTENE 
HONZIK, an individual; JENNIFER ROWE, an individual; 
PAMELA BENNETTS, an individual; ROBERT 
MOORHEAD, JR., an individual; MARIA THERESA F. 
DIAZ, an individual; ALEXANDREA SLACK, an 
individual; JONATHAN MAXHAM, an individual; 
MARGARET WHITE, an individual; PERANUT SAE-
ANG, an individual; CAROLYN VANZLOW, an 
individual; BRIAN COULTER, an individual; HEIDI 
CLINGEN, an individual, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as Nevada 
Secretary of State; JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in his official 
capacity as Registrar of Voters for Clark County, Nevada; 
DOES I-X, inclusive; and ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, 
inclusive, 
 
   Defendants.

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

 
 
Case No:    A-22-851189-C 
Dept No:    17 
  
 
 
JOINDER IN 
SECRETARY OF 
STATE’S OPPOSITION 
TO EX PARTE 
APPLICATION ON 
ORDER SHORTENING 
TIME 

 
Date of Hearing:  5/10/2022 
Time of Hearing:  9:00 a.m. 
 

/ / / 

Case Number: A-22-851189-C

Electronically Filed
5/6/2022 3:35 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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JOINDER IN SECRETARY OF STATE’S OPPOSITION TO EX PARTE 
APPLICATION ON ORDER SHORTENING TIME 

 
 

COMES NOW Defendant JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in his official capacity as Registrar 

of Voters for Clark County, Nevada, by and through his attorneys, STEVEN B. WOLFSON, 

District Attorney, by LISA V. LOGSDON, County Counsel, and hereby joins in the 

Secretary of State’s Opposition to Ex Parte Application on Order Shortening Time. 

Defendant Joseph P. Gloria joins the Secretary of State’s Opposition to Ex Parte 

Application on Order Shortening Time in its entirety, thereby adopting the supporting points 

and authorities filed therein, and respectfully requests an Order from this Court denying the 

Temporary Restraining Order.   

DATED this 6th day of May, 2022. 

STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
 
 
By: /s/ Lisa V. Logsdon    

LISA V. LOGSDON  
County Counsel 
State Bar No. 011409 
500 South Grand Central Pkwy. 5th Flr. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 
Attorney for Defendant 

Joseph P. Gloria 
 RETRIE

VED FROM D
EMOCRACYDOCKET.C

OM



 

S:\LIT\G-I\Goldman, Scott\Pleadings\2022.5.6 Joinder to AG Opposition to Ex Parte Application for TRO.docx\ab 3 of 3 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of the Office of the Clark County District Attorney 

and that on this 6th day of May, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Joinder in the Secretary of State’s Opposition to Ex Parte Application on Order Shortening 

Time. in accordance with the Eighth Judicial District Court Wiznet system.  Service of the 

foregoing document by e-mail is in place of service via the United States Postal Service. 

Adam R. Fulton, Esq. 
Logan G. Willson, Esq. 
Jennings & Fulton, LTD. 
2580 Sorrel Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89146 
Attorney for Plaintiffs 
afulton@jfnvlaw.com 
logan@jfnvlaw.com 
 
Craig A. Newby 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Nevada Office of the Attorney General 
555 E. Washington Avenue, #3900 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Barbara Cegavske 
CNewby@ag.nv.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bradley Schrager, Esq. 
Daniel Bravo, Esq. 
Wolf, Rifkin, Shapiro, Schulman 
   & Rabkin, LLP 
3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy., #590 South 
Las Vegas, NV 89169 
bschrager@wrslawyers.com 
dbravo@wrslawyers.com 
 
Uzoma Nkwonta, Esq. 
David R. Fox, Esq. 
Maya Sequeira, Esq. 
Melinda K. Johnson, Esq. 
Elias Law Group LLP 
10 G Street NE #600 
Washington, DC 20002 
unkwonta@elias.law 
dfox@elias.law 
msequeira@elias.law 
mjohnson@elias.law 
Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor-
Defendant Progressive Leadership 
Alliance of NV 

 
 
/s/ Christine Wirt     
An Employee of the Clark County District 
Attorney’s Office – Civil Division 
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